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Office of the Vice Chancellor for Research & Graduate Education (OVCRGE) 
Equity and Diversity Committee Roster 

(By Center) 
2018-2019 

 
Work Unit/Campus Address  Committee Members        Phone  Member Current  

         Since          Term Ends 
Arboretum   Judy Kingsbury        262-5604 2018  2019 
Arboretum-McKay Center  Senior Outreach Specialist  
judith.kingsbury@wisc.edu  
 
 
Arboretum   Susan Day    265-3355 2018  2019  
Arboretum-McKay Center   Editor 
susan.day@wisc.edu   (Backup to Judy Kingsbury) 
 
 
Aquatic Sciences Center   Anne Moser    262-3069 2010  2019 
247 Scott H Goodnight Hall Senior Special Librarian     
akmoser@aqua.wisc.edu   
 
Aquatic Sciences Center   Terri Liebmann    263-6747 2009  2019 
272 Goodnight Hall  Assistant Director     
terri@aqua.wisc.edu  (Backup to Anne Moser)   
 
 
Biotechnology Center   Emily Baer    265-5478 2017  2019 
Genetics/Biotechnology   Human Resources Assistant   
Center Bldg. 
ebaer@wisc.edu  
 
 
Biotechnology Center  VACANT          
Genetics/Biotechnology  (Backup to Emily Baer) 
Center Bldg.    
 
 
Biotron     VACANT         
2115 Observatory Dr.     
    
 
OVCRGE    Julie Karpelenia (Ex Officio)  262-8389 2004 
358 Bascom Hall    Assistant Vice Chancellor    
julie.karpelenia@wisc.edu     
 
 
Graduate School    Eileen Callahan    262-6133 2016  2019 
223 Bascom Hall    Senior Administrative Program Specialist    
eileen.callahan@wisc.edu   
 
 
Graduate School 
231a Bascom Hall  Emily Reynolds    890-3419 2017  2019 
emily.reynolds@wisc.edu   Associate Administrative Program Specialist 
    (Backup to Eileen Callahan) 
 
 
 
Institute on Aging   Jim Porter    265-3484 2017  2019 
2245 Medical Sciences Ctr. IS Tech Serv Senior   
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jporter@wisc.edu    
 
 
Institute on Aging   Gayle Love    265-3486 2007  2019 
2245 Medical Sciences Ctr.  Researcher    
glove@wisc.edu   (Backup to Jim Porter) 
 
 
Institute for Molecular Virology Marchel Hill    262-7228 2007  2019 
527 Bock Laboratories   Senior Research Specialist  
marchel.hill@wisc.edu  
 
 
Laboratory of Cell and                     Lauren Weitkamp 
Molecular Biology   Student Services Coordinator  262-3203 2016  2019 
413 Bock Laboratories     
cmb@bocklabs.wisc.edu  
 
 
Laboratory of Cell and  Kim Voss 
Molecular Biology  Assistant Director   262-9880 2007  2019 
413c Bock Laboratories   (Backup to Marchel Hill)  
krvoss@wisc.edu   (Backup to Lauren Weitkamp) 
 
 
Physical Sciences Laboratory  Darrell Hamilton              877-2327 2011  2019  
KRC-PSL-Shop and Office  Instrumentation Maker – Adv. 
dhamilton@psl.wisc.edu 
 
 
Physical Sciences Laboratory Kristin Pernic    877-2251 2009  2019 
10 KRC-PSL-Shop & Office University Services Program Associate 
kpernic@psl.wisc.edu  (Backup to Darrell Hamilton) 
 
 
Primate Research Center  Deborah Hartley   209-6829 2013  2019 
Room B106, 1220 Capitol Ct. Senior Administrative Program Specialist     
dhartley@primate.wisc.edu   
 
 
Primate Research Center     Deb Jurmu    263-3504 2014  2019 
Enzyme Institute Assistant Director 
1710 University Ave.                 (Backup to Deborah Hartley) 
djurmu@primate.wisc.edu   
 
 
RARC    VACANT         
Enzyme Institute   
   
 
RARC     Rebekah Franklin   438-4657 2012  2019 
372 Enzyme Institute  Associate Research Animal Veterinarian 
franklin@rarc.wisc.edu   (Backup to vacant) 
 
 
 
 
Research and Sponsored Programs Melanie Hebl    890-3068 2018  2019 
Room 6435, 21 N. Park Street Administrative Program Specialist     
mrjacobs@wisc.edu 
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Research and Sponsored Programs Bonniejean Zitske   262-9727 2017  2019 
Room 6438, 21 N. Park Street  Assistant Director, Unspecified (9) 
bzitske@rsp.wisc.edu   (Backup to Melanie Hebl) 
 
 
Space Science & Engineering Maria Vasys    263-7435 2013  2019   
251 Atmospheric Oceanic & Outreach Specialist          
Space Science Bldg.  (Backup to Derrick Herndon) 
maria.vasys@ssec.wisc.edu 
 
     
Space Science & Engineering  Derrick Herndon   262-6741 2018  2019 
219 Atmospheric Oceanic & Associate Researcher   
Space Science Bldg.     
dherndon@ssec.wisc.edu  
 
 
Waisman Center   Choutae Yang    263-5671 2014  2019 
251 Waisman Center  Human Resources Assistant – Adv. 
cyang@waisman.wisc.edu   
 
 
Waisman Center    Susan Ellmaurer   262-9613 2015  2019  
253 Waisman Center   UW HR Manager   
ellmaurer@waisman.wisc.edu  (Back up to Choutae Yang) 
 
WIPAC    Tina Chorlton         
Rm 500, 222 W. Washington Ave. Administrative Program Specialist  890-0368 2016  2019 
tina.gislason@wisc.edu      
 
 
WIPAC    VACANT    261-1430 2014  2019 
Rm 500, 222 W. Washington Ave. Instrumentation Innovator-Research 
jim.haugen@icecube.wisc.edu (Back up to Tina Chorlton) 
 
 
Wisconsin Institute for Discovery  Kory Breuer    316-4496 2013  2019 
330 N. Orchard Street  Human Resources Assistant – Adv. 
kbreuer@discovery.wisc.edu  
 
 
Wisconsin Institute for Discovery Beth Misco    316-4338 2013  2019 
330 N. Orchard Street  Assistant Director   
misco@discovery.wisc.edu   (Back up to Kory Breuer) 
 
 
UW Press   Toni Gunnison (Chair)   263-0667 2011  2019 
Room 338, 1930 Monroe St. Administrative Program Manager II 
toni.gunnison@wisc.edu  
       
 
UW Press   Ryan Pingel    263-1137 2016  2019 
Room 335, 1930 Monroe St. Administrative Program Specialist  
rpingel@wisc.edu  (Back up to Toni Gunnison) 
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